Property stands in the name: Smt. Lipika Saha, Deed No. |-3190 in the year 2011. 
Property butted & bounded by (As per Deed) ; By North: Shyamal Kanti Das, By South; Ranjit Kumar Halder, By 

East: Vested Land, By West ; Property of Maniklal Saha 
Reserve Price: Rs, 37,26,000.00(Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Only) 
We hereby once again invite your attention to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Securitization and 

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 

CHEMICALS LIMITED 

Regd. Office : 1/1A, Mahendra Roy Lane,